
          
 

       Hybrid Ministry Schedule Option 
       Fall 2017 – Summer 2020 

Revision Date: February 18, 2017   Academic Affairs Office       Subject to Change 
Term Course ID Course Title Faculty CR Campus Start Date Intensive End Date 

Fall  
2017 

CS502 
ML502 
OT501 
CS501 
MF501 

Developing Prayer and Other Spiritual Disciplines 
Transformational Leadership  
Hebrew Grammar Using Bible Software 
Loving God and Others 
Intro Theol Study and Ministry Formation 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

2 
2 
3 
2 
2 

Sacramento 
Sacramento 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

10/2-4 
10/4-6 
10/9-13 
10/9-11 
10/11-13 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

Spring 
2018 

ML501 
ML503 
OT502 
CS501 
MF501 
ML506 
TH504 

Theology & Practice Gospel-Centered Ministry 
Nurturing Faithful Disciples 
Hebrew Reading and Syntax Using Bible Software 
Loving God and Others 
Intro Theol Study and Ministry Formation  
Ministerial Ethics 
Integrating Ministry and Theology 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

2 
2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 

San Jose 
San Jose 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

2/5-7 
2/7-9 
2/12-16 
2/12-16 
2/12-16 
2/19-21 
2/21-23 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

Summer 
2018 

PT502 
PT503 
B/TXXX 
B/TXXX 
GL501 
GL503 
CS501 
MF501 
ML506 
TH504 

Theology and Practice of Worship 
Maximizing the Church’s Redemptive Influence  
Biblical / Theological Studies Elective 
Biblical / Theological Studies Elective 
Spiritual Formation/Discipleship Global Context 
Leadership Global Context 
Loving God and Others 
Intro Theol Study and Ministry Formation 
Ministerial Ethics 
Integrating Ministry and Theology 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

6/4-6 
6/6-8 
6/11-13 
6/13-15 
6/11-13 
6/13-15 
6/18-20 
6/20-22 
6/18-20 
6/20-22 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

Fall 2018 ML504 
ML508 
NT501 
CS501 
MF501 

Taking Gospel to Diverse Cultures 
Preaching Gospel-Centered Messages 
Greek Grammar Using Bible Software 
Loving God and Others 
Intro Theol Study and Ministry Formation 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

2 
2 
3 
2 
2 

Sacramento 
Sacramento 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

10/1-3 
10/3-5 
10/8-12 
10/8-10 
10/10-12 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

Spring 
2019 

ML505 
ML507 
NT502 
CS501 
MF501 
ML506 
TH504 

Applied Pastoral Counseling 
Gospel Responses to Contemporary Challenges 
Greek Reading and Syntax Using Bible Software 
Loving God and Others 
Intro Theo Study and Ministry Formation 
Ministerial Ethics 
Integrating Ministry and Theology 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

2 
2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 

San Jose 
San Jose 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

2/4-6 
2/6-8 
2/11-15 
2/11-13 
2/13-15 
2/18-20 
2/20-22 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

Summer 
2019 

PT501 
PT504 
B/TXXX 
B/TXXX 
GL502 
GL504 
CS501 
MF501 
ML506 
TH504 

Pastoral Care and Leadership 
Advanced Preaching  
Biblical / Theological Studies Elective 
Biblical / Theological Studies Elective 
Theology in Global Context 
Self-Directed Learning for Global Leadership 
Loving God and Others 
Intro Theol Study and Ministry Formation 
Ministerial Ethics 
Integrating Ministry and Theology 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland  

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

6/3-5 
6/5-7 
6/10-12 
6/10-12 
6/12-14 
6/12-14 
6/17-19 
6/19-21 
6/17-19 
6/19-21 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

Fall  
2019 

CS502 
ML502 
OT501 
CS501 
MF501 

Developing Prayer and Other Spiritual Disciplines 
Transformational Leadership  
Hebrew Grammar Using Bible Software 
Loving God and Others 
Intro Theol Study and Ministry Formation 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

2 
2 
3 
2 
2 

Sacramento 
Sacramento 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

9/30-10/2 
10/2-4 
10/7-11 
10/7-9 
10/9-11 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

Spring 
2020 

ML501 
ML503 
OT502 
CS501 
MF501 
ML506 
TH504 

Theology & Practice Gospel-Centered Ministry 
Nurturing Faithful Disciples 
Hebrew Reading and Syntax Using Bible Software 
Loving God and Others 
Intro Theol Study and Ministry Formation  
Ministerial Ethics 
Integrating Ministry and Theology 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

2 
2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 

San Jose 
San Jose 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

2/3-5 
2/5-7 
2/10-14 
2/10-12 
2/12-14 
2/10-12 
2/12-14 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

2017-2018 Important Dates (In-Ministry Program) 
Application deadlines: Jul 1, Nov 1, Mar 1 
Financial aid deadline: Jul 1, Nov 1, Mar 1 

Open registration: Jul 1-31, Nov 1-30, Mar 1-31 
Late registration begins: Aug 1, Dec 1, Apr 1 

 

Important Items to Remember 
Course work assignments and interaction with the 

faculty begins on the “start-date” and continues 
through the “end date.” Due to the intensive nature 

of the class time, students should plan to be in 
class on time and remain in class to the end. 



Summer 
2020 

PT502 
PT503 
B/TXXX 
B/TXXX 
GL501 
GL503 
CS501 
MF501 
ML506 
TH504 

Theology and Practice Worship 
Maximizing the Church’s Redemptive Influence  
Biblical / Theological Studies Elective 
Biblical / Theological Studies Elective 
Spiritual Formation/Discipleship Global Context 
Leadership Global Context 
Loving God and Others 
Intro Theol Study and Ministry Formation 
Ministerial Ethics 
Integrating Ministry and Theology 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 
Portland 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

6/1-3 
6/3-5 
6/8-10 
6/10-12 
6/8-10 
6/10-12 
6/15-17 
6/17-19 
6/15-17 
6/17-19 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

 
 
 
Class Start Date: When the course begins; all students must be registered by this date; pre-residential reading & online assignments begin.  
Intensive Seminar Dates: Dates for compressed face-to-face seat time, ordinarily 2/3 of the seat time for a normal class (the missing 1/3 is included in online video material); 
ordinarily this seat time runs either MT8:00-5:00/W 8:00-12:00 or W 1:00-5:00/ThF 8:00-5:00 for two-hour courses. 
Class End Date: Course ending date; any remaining assignments are due.  


