2017-2018 Important Dates (In-Ministry Program)
Application deadlines: Jul 1, Nov 1, Mar 1
Financial aid deadline: Jul 1, Nov 1, Mar 1
Open registration: Jul 1-31, Nov 1-30, Mar 1-31
Late registration begins: Aug 1, Dec 1, Apr 1



Important Items to Remember
Course work assignments and interaction with the
faculty begins on the "start-date" and continues
through the "end date." Due to the intensive nature
of the class time, students should plan to be in
class on time and remain in class to the end.

Hybrid Ministry Schedule Option Fall 2017 – Summer 2020

	Revision Date:	February 18, 2017 Academic Af	ffairs Office			Subject to Change		
Term	Course ID	Course Title	Faculty	CR	Campus	Start Date	•	End Date
Fall	CS502	Developing Prayer and Other Spiritual Disciplines	-	2	Sacramento	-	10/2-4	-
2017	ML502	Transformational Leadership	-	2	Sacramento	_	10/4-6	_
	OT501	Hebrew Grammar Using Bible Software	-	3	Portland	_	10/9-13	-
	CS501	Loving God and Others	-	2	Portland	_	10/9-11	-
	MF501	Intro Theol Study and Ministry Formation	-	2	Portland	-	10/11-13	-
Spring	ML501	Theology & Practice Gospel-Centered Ministry	_	2	San Jose	_	2/5-7	-
2018	ML503	Nurturing Faithful Disciples	_	2	San Jose	_	2/7-9	_
2020	OT502	Hebrew Reading and Syntax Using Bible Software	_	3	Portland	_	2/12-16	_
	CS501	Loving God and Others	_	2	Portland	_	2/12-16	_
	MF501	Intro Theol Study and Ministry Formation	_	2	Portland	_	2/12-16	_
	ML506	Ministerial Ethics	_	2	Portland	_	2/19-21	_
	TH504	Integrating Ministry and Theology	-	2	Portland	-	2/21-23	_
Summer	PT502	Theology and Practice of Worship	_	2	Portland	-	6/4-6	_
2018	PT502	Maximizing the Church's Redemptive Influence	_	2	Portland	-	6/6-8	
2010	B/TXXX	Biblical / Theological Studies Elective	_	2	Portland	_	6/11-13	_
	B/TXXX	Biblical / Theological Studies Elective Biblical / Theological Studies Elective	-	2	Portland	_	6/13-15	
	GL501	Spiritual Formation/Discipleship Global Context	_	2	Portland	_	6/11-13	_
	GL501 GL503	Leadership Global Context	-	2	Portland	_	6/13-15	
	CS501	Loving God and Others	-	2	Portland	-	6/18-20	
	MF501	Intro Theol Study and Ministry Formation	-	2	Portland	-	6/20-22	-
	ML506	Ministerial Ethics	-	2	Portland	-	6/18-20	
	TH504	Integrating Ministry and Theology	-	2	Portland	-	6/20-22	-
Fall 2018		<u> </u>	_	2		_	10/1-3	
raii 2010	ML508	Taking Gospel to Diverse Cultures Preaching Gospel-Centered Messages	-	2	Sacramento Sacramento	-	10/1-3	-
	NT501	Greek Grammar Using Bible Software	-	3	Portland	_	10/3-3	
	CS501	Loving God and Others	-	2	Portland	-	10/8-12	-
	MF501	Intro Theol Study and Ministry Formation	-	2	Portland	-	10/8-10	-
Caring	ML505	Applied Pastoral Counseling	_	2		_	2/4-6	
Spring 2019	ML503	Gospel Responses to Contemporary Challenges	-	2	San Jose San Jose	-	2/4-8	-
2019	NT502	Greek Reading and Syntax Using Bible Software	-	3	Portland	_	2/0-8	
	CS501	Loving God and Others	-	2	Portland	_	· .	
	MF501	Intro Theo Study and Ministry Formation	-	2	Portland	-	2/11-13 2/13-15	-
	ML506	Ministerial Ethics	-	2	Portland	_	2/13-13	
	TH504	Integrating Ministry and Theology	-	2	Portland	-	2/18-20	-
Cummor						_	-	
Summer	PT501	Pastoral Care and Leadership Advanced Preaching	-	2 2	Portland		6/3-5	-
2019	PT504	•	-		Portland	-	6/5-7	-
	B/TXXX	Biblical / Theological Studies Elective	-	2 2	Portland	-	6/10-12	-
	B/TXXX GL502	Biblical / Theological Studies Elective Theology in Global Contact	-	2	Portland Portland	-	6/10-12	-
	GL502 GL504	Theology in Global Context Self-Directed Learning for Global Leadership	-	2	Portland	-	6/12-14 6/12-14	-
	CS501	Loving God and Others	-		Portland	-	•	-
	MF501	Intro Theol Study and Ministry Formation	-	2 2		-	6/17-19 6/19-21	-
	ML506	Ministerial Ethics	-	2	Portland Portland	-	6/17-19	-
	TH504	Integrating Ministry and Theology	-	2	Portland	-	6/17-19	-
Fall								
Fall 2019	CS502	Developing Prayer and Other Spiritual Disciplines	-	2	Sacramento	-	9/30-10/2	-
	ML502	Transformational Leadership	-	2	Sacramento	-	10/2-4	-
	OT501	Hebrew Grammar Using Bible Software	-	3	Portland	-	10/7-11	-
	CS501 MF501	Loving God and Others Intro Theol Study and Ministry Formation	-	2 2	Portland Portland	-	10/7-9 10/9-11	-
			-					
Spring	ML501	Theology & Practice Gospel-Centered Ministry	-	2	San Jose	-	2/3-5	-
2020	ML503	Nurturing Faithful Disciples	-	2	San Jose	-	2/5-7	-
	OT502	Hebrew Reading and Syntax Using Bible Software	-	3	Portland	-	2/10-14	-
	CS501	Loving God and Others	-	2	Portland	-	2/10-12	-
	MF501	Intro Theol Study and Ministry Formation	-	2	Portland	-	2/12-14	-
	ML506	Ministerial Ethics	-	2	Portland	-	2/10-12	-
	TH504	Integrating Ministry and Theology	-	2	Portland	-	2/12-14	-

Summer	PT502	Theology and Practice Worship	-	2	Portland	-	6/1-3	-
2020	PT503	Maximizing the Church's Redemptive Influence	-	2	Portland	-	6/3-5	-
	B/TXXX	Biblical / Theological Studies Elective	-	2	Portland	-	6/8-10	-
	B/TXXX	Biblical / Theological Studies Elective	-	2	Portland	-	6/10-12	-
	GL501	Spiritual Formation/Discipleship Global Context	-	2	Portland	-	6/8-10	-
	GL503	Leadership Global Context	-	2	Portland	-	6/10-12	-
	CS501	Loving God and Others	-	2	Portland	-	6/15-17	-
	MF501	Intro Theol Study and Ministry Formation	-	2	Portland	-	6/17-19	-
	ML506	Ministerial Ethics	-	2	Portland	-	6/15-17	-
	TH504	Integrating Ministry and Theology	-	2	Portland	-	6/17-19	-

Class Start Date: When the course begins; all students must be registered by this date; pre-residential reading & online assignments begin.

Intensive Seminar Dates: Dates for compressed face-to-face seat time, ordinarily 2/3 of the seat time for a normal class (the missing 1/3 is included in online video material); ordinarily this seat time runs either MT8:00-5:00/W 8:00-12:00 or W 1:00-5:00/ThF 8:00-5:00 for two-hour courses.

Class End Date: Course ending date; any remaining assignments are due.